Attachment 2- FCC 214 Application

Response to Question #14.

NTC International, Inc.'s ownership is as follows:

Nobel Holding, Inc.

Percentage of Ownership: 100% Country of Incorporation: USA

Address: 5973 Avenida Encinas, Suite 202, Carlsbad, CA 92008

Principal business: Telecommunications

The owner of Nobel Holding, Inc. is a beneficiary of NTC International, Inc.'s business dealings, and therefore, NTC International, Inc. hereby sets forth the ownership of Nobel Holding, Inc., as follows:

Richard L. Mahfouz

Percentage of Ownership of Nobel Holding, Inc.: 100%

Address: 5973 Avenida Encinas, Ste. 202, Carlsbad, CA 92008

Country of Citizenship: USA

Principal business: Telecommunications

Response to Question # 15

- (d) NTC International, Inc. has never previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.
- (e)(3) NTC International, Inc. is applying for authority to operate as a global resale carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission Rules, 47 C.F.R. 63.18(e)(2). Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraph (e)(2) of 47 C.F.R. 63.18. NTC International, Inc. certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's rules. 47 C.F.R 63.21 and 63.23.
- (g) Not Applicable. NTC International, Inc. is applying for authority to operate as a global resale carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of Section 63.18(e)(2) of the Commission Rules, 47 C.F.R. 63.18(e)(2). Applicant is not seeking facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of 47 C.F.R. 63.18.